## 2022 SCHEDULE OF STUDENT CHARGES

## MASTER OF SCIENCE IN COUNSELING - MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY CONCENTRATION

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN COUNSELING - MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY CONCENTRATION Tuition and Fees listed apply to students <u>signing enrollment agreements between</u>								
April 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022								
		Charges per	KPSAHS					
Pre-enrollment	Fees	quarter	Payment Plan	Due Date				
	Application Fee	waived		At Time of Application				
	Registration Fee <sup>2</sup>	275.00	275.00	Prior to Pre-Enrollment				
	Subtotal	275.00	275.00					
Quarter	Tuition/Fees		Amount	Due Date				
Quarter 1	Tuition <sup>3</sup>	5,600.00	4,500.00					
Summer 2022	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	25.00	25.00					
7/5/2022 - 9/23/2022	Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) Fee <sup>1</sup> Material and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>	92.50	92.50	Rate set by State of CA BPPE				
14 credits		50.00	50.00					
	Subtotal	5,767.50	4,667.50	June 24, 2022				
Quarter 2 Fall 2022	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	5,600.00	4,500.00					
10/3/2022 -	Material and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>	25.00	25.00					
12/23/2022	Material and Access Fees	50.00	50.00					
14 credits	Subtotal	5,675.00	4,575.00	Sepember 23,2022				
Quarter 3	Tuition <sup>3</sup>	5,600.00	4,500.00					
Winter 2023	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	25.00	25.00					
1/3/2023 -	Material and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>	50.00	50.00					
3/24/2023								
14 credits	Subtotal	5,675.00	4,575.00	December 23, 2022				
Quarter 4	Tuition <sup>3</sup>	5,600.00	4,500.00					
Spring 2023	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	25.00	25.00					
4/3/2023 - 6/23/2023	Material and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>	50.00	50.00					
14 credits	Subtotal	E 67E 00	4 575 00	March 24, 2023				
Quarter 5	Subtotal	<b>5,675.00</b> 4,000.00	<b>4,575.00</b> 4,500.00	Widi Cli 24, 2025				
Summer 2023	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	4,000.00	4,300.00					
7/3/2023 -	Material and Access Fees <sup>1</sup>	50.00	50.00					
9/22/2023		50.00	50.00					
10 credits	Subtotal	4,075.00	4,575.00	June 23, 2023				
Quarter 6	Tuition <sup>3</sup>	3,600.00	4,500.00					
Fall 2023	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	25.00	25.00					
10/2/2023 -	Materials Fees <sup>1</sup>	50.00	50.00					
12/22/2023								
9 credits	Subtotal	3,675.00	4,575.00	Sepember 22, 2023				
Quarter 7	Tuition <sup>3</sup>	3,600.00	4,500.00					
Winter 2024	Insurance Fee	25.00	25.00					
1/2/2024 - 3/22/2024	Materials Fees <sup>1</sup>	50.00	50.00					
9 credits	Subtotal	3,675.00	4,575.00	December 22, 2023				
Quarter 8	Tuition <sup>3</sup>			December 22, 2025				
Spring 2024	Insurance Fee <sup>1</sup>	2,400.00 25.00	4,500.00 25.00					
4/1/2024 -	Materials Fees <sup>1</sup>	25.00 50.00	25.00 50.00					
6/21/2024	Matriculation Fee <sup>1</sup>	250.00	250.00					
6 credits	Subtotal	2,725.00	4,825.00	March 22, 2024				
<sup>1</sup> Fees are non re		2,725.00	4,020.00	March 22, 2024				
2	ess of \$250 is refundable if registration is cancelled I	efore first day	of class					
•	refundable on prorata basis. Refer to Financial Poli							
	S PAID TO THE KAISER PERMANENTE SCHOOL							
OF ALLIED HEAL		\$ 37,217.50	\$ 37,217.50					
For School policy related to payment of Tuition and Fees (and refund of Tuition and Fee payments), refer to the <u>Financial</u>								
Policies section of the Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences Academic Catalog.								
***Terms and Prices subject to change without notice***								
For Mandatory BPPE STRF Disclosure, see STRF Disclosure after the last <u>Schedule of Charges</u> in this section of the catalog.								
	TS TO BE PAID BY STUDENT TO OTHER VENDOR	RS						
Quarter	Description			Amount				
Pre Enrollment	Pre Enrollment Screenings			140.00				
Enrollment	Books			2,252.00				

Enrollment	Books		2,252.00
Enrollment	Clinical Training Tracking Software		160.00
Enrollment and	Licensure fees		
post enrollment			875.00
		Total	3,427.00
ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL CHARGES FOR THE ENTIRE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM			\$ 40,644.50